

Broome Port Services Schedule of Fees & Charges

Effective as of 1 July 2022

		Nata		2022/23
		Note		Incl. GST
Berthage (including vessels berthing outboard of	of one another)			
Vessel length 50.00 mtrs or less:	per metre per day	2	\$	13.49
	The greater sum equating from (a) or (b) -			
Vessel length over 50.00 mtrs:	(a) per GT per day	2	\$	0.41
	(b) per revenue tonne	1	\$	1.64
Anchorage (vessels occupying KPA inner ancho				
Per Vessel	per GT per day	2	\$	0.11
Environment 9 Machineny	Minimum charge per day		\$	165.56
Equipment & Machinery			-	
Crane - under 100 tonne Crane - 100 tonne or over	per hour (charged at 30 minute increments of \$198.02)	5	\$	396.04
Forklift - under 4 tonne	per hour (charged at 30 minute increments of \$387.46) per hour (charged at 30 minute increments of \$81.08)	5 5	\$ \$	774.92
Forklift - 4 tonne or over	per hour (charged at 30 minute increments of \$108.36)	5	э \$	216.72
Casing Slings	GST exclusive cost + 15% (+ GST)	6	Ψ	210.72
Gangway	per hour (charged at 30 minute increments of \$13.53)	5	\$	27.06
Mancage	per day	2	\$	155.92
Ramp and Race -cattle	per head		\$	0.70
Ramp and Race - other livestock	per head		\$	0.13
Spreader - container 40'	per container lift		\$	180.85
Spreader - container 20'	per container lift		\$	35.87
Spreader - multibag	per day	2	\$	2,773.78
Spreader - 2.5 tonne frame	per day	2	\$	71.74
Spreader - 36 tonne frame	per day	2	\$	229.56
Spreader - 15 tonne beam	per day	2	\$	115.22
Spreader - 30 tonne beam	per day	2	\$	157.48
Fire trailer hire	per trailer per visit	<u> </u>	\$	157.83
Weighbridge:			^	
- Livestock - cattle	per head		\$	1.09
- Livestock - other livestock - Load - first unit weighed	per head per vehicle, caravan or trailer		\$ \$	0.13
- Load - additional unit(s) in combination	per vehicle, caravan of trailer		э \$	31.26
Equipment Mobilisation	GST exclusive cost + 15% (+ GST)	6	Ψ	51.20
Yokohama Fenders (max 2)	per day	2	\$	1,125,72
_abour - Hourly rates per stevedore		<u> </u>	Ψ	1,120.72
Rate 1 - Mon to Fri: start 0600 - 1059 for first 6 hrs. work	ed		\$	183.64
Rate 2 - Mon to Fri: start 1100 - 0559 for first 6 hrs. work			\$	218.77
Rate 2 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 1			\$	218.77
Rate 3 - Saturday & Sunday for the first 6 hrs. worked			\$	282.64
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2			\$	282.44
Rate 4 - Public holidays			\$	300.19
Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3		\$	300.19	
Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly rate	s per stevedore and will apply to all stevedoring services, inclusive of mooring and unmoor	ing.		
Cancellation Charge				
Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document on t	he KPA website.			
Bookings				
Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previous v	vorking day.			
Minimum Shift Lengths	······································			
	& unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedoring.			
A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedicate				
Shared Labour				
	confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length applies to all	abarad		
labour (at applicable gang rate).	continned at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 nour minimum shift length applies to all s	snared		
Levies			-	
Infrastructure and Security Levy				
	The greater of (a) or (b) -		<u> </u>	
Charged per vessel visit	(a) per GT per day	2	\$	1.06
(excludes Anchorage)	(b) per revenue tonne	1	\$	1.06
	minimum charge per invoice		\$	53.56
Nevigational Law	maximum charge per invoice	L	\$	4,901.36
Navigational Levy	OT	_	_	
	per GT	<u> </u>	\$	0.21
	minimum charge per invoice	<u> </u>	\$	30.90
Cofety and Communications I area	maximum charge per invoice		\$	8,193.79
Safety and Communications Levy		_	<u> </u>	
Applicable to vessels with 150 GT or over	per day	2&4	\$	1,129.73
(excludes Anchorage)			Ľ.	,
Security Patrol Levy (Commonwealth Gover	nment Directive)			
Applicable to all Security Regulated Vessels (as	per vessel visit	1	\$	0 101 55
designated by Department of Home Affairs)		1	φ	8,124.55
		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		



Broome Port Services Schedule of Fees & Charges

Effective as of 1 July 2022

		Note		2022/23
				Incl. GST
Miscellaneous				
Administration				
Invoice Splitting Fee	charge per invoice		\$	360.50
Recouped Costs	GST exclusive cost + 15% (+ GST)	6		
	ees and charges payable, are recoverable from the customer by KPA.			
Pilot exemptions (2 year expiry)		-	¢	000.00
New Renewal		-	\$ \$	832.80
Wharf Laydown			φ	131.33
One to three days	per revenue tonne per day	1&2	\$	0.67
Four to six days	per revenue tonne per day	1&2		1.80
Seven days or more	per revenue tonne per day	1&2		4.87
Water Supply *				
Water - fresh	per kilolitre (GST free)		\$	7.62
Waste Management				
Waste Disposal / Clean-up Fee (incl. quarantine waste)	includes: labour charges, equipment hire fees and all associated expenses	6		Cost + 16.5%
Safety Induction (2 year expiry)				
Safety Induction fee	per induction and/or replacement of card		\$	92.70
Moorings				
Application fee	per application		\$	120.94
Transfer fee	per transfer		\$	120.94
Annual licence fee	per mooring		\$	288.40
Pilotage		-		
Per Movement &/or Removal:			^	0 000 50
Vessel GRT 999 (less than or equal to) Vessel GRT 1,000 - 9,999	includes Pilot Launch includes Pilot Launch		\$ \$	2,832.58
Vessel GRT 10,000 - 29,999	includes Pilot Launch		э \$	5.025.31
Vessel GRT 30,000 (greater than or equal to)	includes Pilot Launch		\$	5,435.69
Cancellations			\$	3,893.74
Detention or Adjustment	per hour or part of hour or a pro rata basis (max \$10,000 on any one 24 hour period)		\$	1,951.12
Push Up Fee			\$	973.74
Running Lines			\$	713.91
Wharfage - Cargo				
Fodder (blown)	per revenue tonne	1	\$	3.58
Bulk liquid (fuel)	per revenue tonne	1	\$	16.38
Road tanker transfer (e.g. bitumen, bulk drill products, cement, waste)	per revenue tonne	1	\$	17.01
General or Unitised Cargo	per revenue tonne	1	\$	10.25
	minimum charge	_	\$	102.56
Livestock - Cattle Livestock - Other	per head per head		\$ \$	3.49
Vessel Lift	per metre		э \$	21.29
Wharfage - Containers		_	Ψ	21.20
Full 10 ft Container	per container	1	\$	87.80
Full 20 ft Container	per container		\$	166.82
Full 40 ft Container	per container		\$	316.96
Empty 10 ft Container	per container		\$	25.45
Empty 20 ft Container	per container		\$	48.34
Empty 40 ft Container	per container		\$	91.85
Non Standard Container (Includes mini's, baskets, tanks, preslung & over dimensional)	per revenue tonne	1	\$	10.25
Slipway Storage - Refer to KPA Website			L	
Notes				
* denotes GST free supply				
	f the weight in metric tonnes or volumetric measurement in cubic metres of the goods or c	argo		
Note 2: If KPA facilities or equipment are being hired or (a) for the initial period of hire or use the minimum char				
	um charge of 50% of the full "Per day" rate will apply for each 12 hour increment or part th	ereof		
Note 3: KPA reserves the right to allow port users to er	ter into special arrangements upon application.			
Note 4: Excludes ADF, Customs, Fisheries, fishing (<50)m LOA), cruise (<50m LOA), pearling (<50m LOA), tourism charter (<50m LOA) and private no	n-		
commercial vessels (<50m LOA). Note 5: Per hour is applied as a minimum charge of 1.0) hour and charged in 0.5 hour increments thereafter			
Note 5: KPA reserves the right to recoup expenses (or				
Additional charges: KPA reserves the right to introc	luce new fees & charges and adjust existing fees & charges by giving minimum 30 d	ays		
written notice.			1	